C. AND	12-26-50
CIVID No. 0031-0027 (EXD. 0/30/2000)	03-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T. 103	3472466
<b>1. Name of conveying party(ies)</b> Charles Frederick Lee Davis Michael Patrick Schmidt Herbert Lewis Alward	Arrow 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Agent Science Technologies, Inc.     Internal Address: 401 Front Avenue, Suite 204
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ № 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 401 Front Avenue, Suite 204
✓ Assignment       ☐ Merger         ☐ Security Agreement       ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Coeur d'Alene</u>
<ul> <li>Joint Research Agreement</li> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> </ul>	State: Idaho Country: USA Zip: 83814
Other  A. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
11/818,885	EV979441077 attached? Yes VNo
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Mark W. Hendricksen</u> Internal Address: <u>Wells St. John P.S.</u>	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 601 West First Avenue, Suite 1300	Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Spokane</u> State: Washington Zip: <u>99201-3828</u>	B. Payment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers     Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>509/624-4276</u> Fax Number: <u>509/838-3424</u>	- b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-0925</u> - Authorized User Name Weis studier 340
Email Address: <u>mhendricksen@wellsstjohn</u>	$-\frac{81 + 0:8021}{12 - 24 - C77}$
Signature Mark W. Hendricksen	Date         Total number of pages including cover         6         sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	booth should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020333 FRAME: 0009

Application Serial No Filing Date	
0	
Assignee	Agent Science Technologies, Inc.
Group Art Unit	Ūnknown
Examiner	Unknown
Attorney's Docket No.	
Customer No.	
Title	USER AUTHENTICATION SYSTEM

## **ASSIGNMENT**

[1070 + 1 n77

## PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

### INVENTORS:

Charles Frederick Lee Davis Address: 332 Riverwood Street Richland, WA 99352

Michael Patrick Schmidt Address: 5115 Flores Lane Pasco, WA 99301

Herbert Lewis Alward Address: 2474 East Cherry Hill Road Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814

ASSIGNEE:

Agent Science Technologies, Inc. 401 Front Avenue, Suite 204 Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814

# BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

Inventor has conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a

United States patent application titled User Authentication System, Serial No.

11/818,885, filed June 14, 2007.

Inventors are employees of AGENT SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., and

part or all of Inventors' duties include inventing and product development.

S:\AG7\003\AS1.doc
--------------------

PATENT REEL: 020333 FRAME: 0010 AGENT SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") therefore owns the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

#### THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration and the employment relationship, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application executed concurrently with this assignment and to any reissues, divisions or continuations thereof, and hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns. This transfer includes any Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States or in any foreign countries.

INVENTOR further agrees to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey or record the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any application papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

INVENTOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to

2

the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTOR agrees to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Signed at Sysser, New York

(City/State)

On the <u>Zist</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2007.

**Charles Frederick Lee Davis** 

State of	New York	
County of	NASSAU	

On the 21 day of <u>becave</u>, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Charles Frederick Lee Davis, who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.

for MM

ROSE M. MURPHY NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01MU5012059 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires June 15, 2011

Notary Public for the State of New York
Residing at Itubunele, NY
Commission Expires

SEAL

S:\AG7\003\AS1.doc

3

Signed at KICHICAALLA	(City/State)
On the <u>13</u> day of <u>Decembr</u>	_, 2007. Michael Patrick Schmidt
State of Washington	
County of <u>Bento</u>	

On the <u>13th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael Patrick Schmidt, who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.



$\Box$	acpia	Rau	A	oinor	zi
Notar	y Publi	c for the	e Stá	te of	Washing

Residing at <u>Richland</u>, <u>Washington</u> Commission Expires <u>05-18-09</u>

SEAL

Signed at Coenr d'Alene, Idaho (City/State) On the 17 day of December , 2007. other themis Alwara Herbert Lewis Alward State of IDAHO County of Kootenai On the 19th day of December , 2007, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Herbert Lewis Alward, who is known to pie to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein. usl ATHENA CHRISTY Residing at Cours' Alere BAHO **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF IDAHO 10-15-10 Commission Expires

SEAL